

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	25.09.2025		<p>WPPIL No.168 of 2025 With WPSB No.362/2022 WPSB No.51/2023 WPSB No.69/2023 WPSB No.475/2023 WPSB No.476/2023 WPSB No.477/2023 WPSB No.479/2023 WPSB No.481/2023 WPSB No.482/2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sidhartha Bhatia, learned counsel (through V.C.) with Mr. Subhash Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Dinesh Gahatori, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPBS No.479/2023 and Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel for respondent no.4 in WPPIL No.168 of 2025.</p> <p>2. Mr. C.S Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel along with Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Kailash Chandra Tewari, learned counsel for private respondents in WPSB No.362/2022, WPSB No.51/2023, WPSB No.69/2023.</p> <p>4. Ms. Devika Tiwari, learned counsel (through V.C.) and Mr. Lalit Samant, learned counsel for the caveator in WPSB No.362/2022.</p> <p>5. Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, learned counsel (through V.C.) for the respondents in WPSB No.476/2023.</p> <p>6. Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel appeared late and has assured the Court that he will interact with his clients and advice them to abide by the Court's direction.</p>

7. The submission is placed on record.
8. The provisional seniority list prepared pursuant to the direction of the Court is filed into Court. The same is taken on record.
9. List on 07.10.2025 along with WPMB No.763/2024.
9. Meanwhile, the provisional seniority list shall be shared by the learned C.S.C. with the learned counsels. The learned counsels and their respective clients or any other interested person may / shall look into the provisional list and objections, if any, shall be specific to "a person" assigned a provisional seniority. All Objections, general in nature, would not be appreciated.
10. All non-academics who have been appointed as Principal shall be removed forthwith and replaced with academics.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)
25.09.2025

(G. Narendar, C.J.)
25.09.2025

R/SS