

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>02.12.2025</u>		<p> <b>WPSB No. 362 of 2022</b>  <b>WPSB No. 51 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 69 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 475 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 476 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 477 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 479 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 481 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 482 of 2023</b>  <b>WPSB No. 763 of 2024</b>  <b>WPPIL No. 168 of 2025</b>  <b>WPSB No. 445 of 2025</b> </p> <p> <b><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b> </p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. S.S. Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPSB No. 362 of 2022.</li> <li>2. Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia &amp; Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPSB No. 763 of 2024.</li> <li>3. Mr. Subhash Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No. 168 of 2025.</li> <li>4. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel with Mr. S.S. Chaudhary and Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</li> <li>5. Mr. Jagat Singh Mehra, learned counsel holding brief of Ms. Devika Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent No. 38 in WPSB No. 362 of 2022.</li> <li>6. Mr. Kailash Chandra Tiwari, learned counsel for the caveator in WPSB No. 362 of 2022, 51 of 2023, 69 of 2023.</li> </ol>

7. Mr. Ravi Babulkar, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 in WPPIL No. 168 of 2025.

8. Mr. Lalit Samant, learned counsel for private respondents in WPSB No. 362 of 2022, 477 of 2023 and 481 of 2023.

9. Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Himani Upadhyay, learned counsel for applicants in Intervention Application (IA No. 02 of 2025) in WPPIL No. 168 of 2025.

10. Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, learned counsel for respondent No. 15 in WPSB No. 476 of 2023.

11. List the matter on 04.12.2025.

**(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)**

02.12.2025

Negi

**(G. Narendar, C.J.)**

02.12.2025